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Y #EEtT i Fee Structure 2023

This structure is effective from 01/01/2023. Fees are reviewed annually and subject to change. All fees are quoted in. Singapore
dollars and include goods and services tax (GST) at the prevailing rate of 8%.

NEW STUDENT 34

Placement Test Fee AZilifze N.A
Registration Fee R&Z% S$ 685
Enrolment Fee Z{ifiAZER S$ 2,140

* Placement test fee and Registration fee for new applicants, at time of application

The Enrolment Fee for new applicants, due when a school place is offered

DEVELOPMENT FEE X & %%

The Development Fee is billed per academic year and non-refundable. It is not prorated for the student commencing classes
after the academic year started.

New Student 4= Progressing Student 7£ 245

Development Fee S$ 1,450 S$ 950

TUITION FEE 2%

Fees are invoiced in advance of each semester. Deadline of tuition fee payment is 14 calendar days from the
date of registration or 7 calendar days before the commencement date of the course.
* There are two semesters in each academic year.

A PYP (G1-G6) | MYP (G7-G9) MYP (G10) | DP (G11-G12)
(Preschool)
Tuition Fee % | 5650 400 | s 24,650 $$27,800 | $$32,800 S$ 36,600
(Annual)
Tuition Fee
550 S$ 10,200 S$ 12,325 S$ 13,900 S$ 16,400 S$ 18,300
(Per Semester)
Tuition Fee
Fva
S S$ 486 S$ 486 S$ 486 S$ 594 S$ 594
Insurance
Immersion
e — S$ 650 S$ 650 S$ 795 S$ 795 S$ 880
Experience
Program $180 $180 $200 $200 $200
(Per Day) {#38iF§2
Optional For MYP and DP students, there are optional modules/subjects not provided for in our regular
Mzdule Fees classes. Students who wish to sign up for these subjects will be required to pay for them
separately.
Not Please refer to the chart for fees payable at different months of commencement if a student
20 commences classes after the academic year has started.
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LATE PAYMENT FEE ¥ 444>

HWA will impose a late payment fee and interest will be charged on any fee payments that are not received by the due date
indicated on the invoice.

7- 60 days X Above 60 days X

Late Payment Fee 5% of unpaid fee 8% of unpaid fee

SIBLING DISCOUNT Z &40

A 10% sibling discount will be applied for the second child enrolled, 15% discount for the 3rd and 25% for the 4th and subsequent
children concurrently. Sibling Discount will be deducted from the fee (irrespective of enrolment date). Sibling Discount is only

applicable if siblings complete a full academic year.

REFUND POLICY iE 4%

HWA International School’'s refund policy aims to protect the interests of its students as well the School itself. This policy takes into
consideration the Committee for Private Education’s (CPE) general principles for student protection. It strives to be fair and
reasonable in all aspects. The policy outlines the various conditions which refund is applicable and it clearly states the refund
details of the various fees that the School charges. In addition it also states the time taken to process refund requests. The refund

process is aligned with the policy ensuring that all refunds are processed in a fair and reasonable manner.

STUDENT CONTRACT 224 & [A) %5 3%

It is a legal requirement that a Student Contract is signed. This contract is a critical document that helps to minimise future
disputes. It is essential that it is completely understood by the student (parents/legal guardians in the case of a student who is
younger than 18 years) prior to enrolment. HWA International School will execute the Student Contract after a place has been
offered and that place has been accepted by the student (parents / guardians where a student is younger than 18 years). The
Student Contract indicates the detailed breakdown of total fees payable by the student together with a payment schedule that
indicates the exact date payments are due. The Student Contract must be duly signed before any fee payment can be accepted
by HWA International School.

PRO - RATION #f3EAE 5% 9%

For new families, tuition fees are pro-rated by month if the students begin their course after the academic semester has
commenced. Note that the students will be billed for the month they start the school irrespective of start date within the month.

Please note that proration is only applicable for tuition fees.

Joining Month fn A\ B 4% Tuition Fees

August \FB CGErZeEI8—23) Full Semester 1 Tuition Fees
September JLH 5/6 of Semester 1 Tuition Fees
October + H 4/6 of Semester 1 Tuition Fees
November -—H 3/6 of Semester 1 Tuition Fees
December +—H 2/6 of Semester 1 Tuition Fees
from 16 January — 4165 (35 =28 Full Semester 2 Tuition Fees
February —H 5/6 of Semester 2 Tuition Fees
March =H 4/6 of Semester 2 Tuition Fees
April 11 H 3/6 of Semester 2 Tuition Fees

May #LH 2/6 of Semester 2 Tuition Fees
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PAYMENT INFORMATION = £} 75 X

BY TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER iR

Account Name Hillside World Academy Pte Ltd
Account No 072-831523-7
Bank Name DBS Bank Ltd
12 Marina Boulevard, DBS Asia Central @ Marina Bay
Bank Address Financial Centre Tower 3,
Singapore 018982
Bank Code 7171
Branch Code 003
Swift Code DBSSSGSG
School Address 6 Raffles Blvd MSQ #02-100/101

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

1.Student's full name must be indicated in the remittance advice otherwise we may be unable to trace the payment. Please
remember to add the service fee for the wire transfer, so that we receive the complete amount that is due to the school.
Kindly email the bank transfer record to:admissions@hwa.edu.sg

2. All remittance fees and charges must be borne by the payer.

BY CHEQUE %%

Cheques in Singapore dollars and must be made payable to “Hillside World Academy Pte Ltd”. Please
indicate invoice number and student’s full name on the back of the cheque.

BY CREDIT CREDIT /CASH /WeChat /ALIPAY /VISA IMASTER
{ERF /MK / 715 | T=E

Payment by cash or credit card only can be made at the HWA Office during office hour. Credit Card
payment will be subjected to an administrative fee of 3% on the total amount of the transaction.

BY PAYNOW
200607850ND37

FEES PAID BY COMPANY ‘A & 3 £}

If school fees are paid by a company / employer, please complete the Company Payment Form and submit to Student Services to
guarantee payment before the start of classes.

FOR ENQUIRY 1% 75 X

Please contact our Admission Office at (+65) 69518772 or email us at admissions@hwa.edu.sg for further information.
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